

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3205 OF 2024

M/s. Fruit & Vegetable Merchant
Association, Mumbai Through Its
Secretary Sanjay S. Pimple & Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Mumbai Agricultural Produce Market
Committee, Mumbai Through Its Secretary & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Uday B. Nighot, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Adv. Trushna Shah, for the Respondent Nos.4 to 6.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl.GP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATED : 11th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.4 to 6, list the Petition again on 1st April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)