

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3205 OF 2024

M/s. Fruit And Vegetable Merchant Association,..PETITIONER
Mumbai Through Its Secretary Sanjay S. Pimpe
And Anr

V/S

Mumbai Agricultural Produce MarketRESPONDENT
Committee,thro. Its Secretary Mumbai And Ors

Uday B Nighot
N N Bhadrashete

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 04/05/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)